
Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 8, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 9-15 Home: 0-0 Away: 3-6 Neutral: 6-9 Conference: 0-3

Extra Inn: 2-1 Vs. Ranked: 1-4

PLAYER AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG BB HP K GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

POECK, Sydny .375 22-22 64 4 24 4 0 0 4 7 28 .438 11 0 9 1 .461 1 1 2-2 29 0 1 .967

OBRIEN, Caroline .338 24-24 80 15 27 4 2 1 7 8 38 .475 6 1 6 0 .391 0 1 6-9 18 27 2 .957

ZACHARY, Ava .319 22-14 47 6 15 3 0 2 5 8 24 .511 3 2 11 0 .385 0 3 2-4 23 15 3 .927

WINCHELL, Mickey .309 24-24 81 13 25 2 1 1 4 8 32 .395 10 0 4 0 .385 0 2 10-10 30 0 0 1.000

CORTES, Kaia .288 21-21 52 9 15 6 0 1 7 12 24 .462 8 5 7 0 .424 1 1 1-1 119 4 2 .984

SWEET, Tenley .286 19-13 42 5 12 1 0 0 1 2 13 .310 0 0 5 0 .286 0 1 4-5 7 1 0 1.000

HOULIHAN, Avery .250 24-24 48 6 12 4 1 0 5 3 18 .375 3 0 10 1 .288 1 0 0-2 20 44 3 .955

LEVITT, Olivia .236 19-17 55 7 13 2 0 0 2 12 15 .273 4 0 5 0 .274 3 2 0-0 29 35 1 .985

TORRES, Jillian .235 16-12 34 6 8 1 0 0 1 2 9 .265 2 0 4 2 .278 0 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

ECKART, Rebecca .206 23-21 63 10 13 2 1 3 6 11 26 .413 12 1 6 1 .333 2 0 0-0 131 9 1 .993

---------------------------

MARIETTA, Ashley 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

HAGAN, Lily .400 13-1 10 1 4 0 0 1 1 4 7 .700 1 0 1 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

MURPHY, Keira .364 8-4 11 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 .364 1 0 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 25 0 1 .962

EARLY, Caitlyn .316 14-5 19 3 6 1 0 1 2 6 10 .526 3 0 2 0 .409 0 2 0-0 0 3 1 .750

KYNE, Hayden .273 18-11 33 8 9 2 0 1 3 6 14 .424 6 2 7 0 .415 0 0 0-1 19 2 0 1.000

WILLEMSSEN, Christina .167 6-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 1 0-0 3 0 1 .750

CONNER, Molly .000 18-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-3 1 0 0 1.000

COWLEY, Paige .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Others 3 35 1 .974

Totals .291 - 650 103 189 32 5 11 48 93 264 .406 72 11 83 5 .367 8 15 28-38 469 176 17 .974

Opponents .267 - 617 104 165 33 8 11 52 94 247 .400 78 18 147 4 .364 5 15 28-31 488 215 29 .960

LOB - Team (163), Opp (162). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (8). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (1): MURPHY, Keira (1) .

PLAYER ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB K WHIP 2B 3B HR AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

KAMZIK, Kami 3.15 2-4 14 8 3 1 1 53.1 60 30 24 13 37 1.37 18 2 4 .280 8 4 0 0 3

KASTOR, Micaela 4.01 3-6 15 10 3 1 1 52.1 51 36 30 37 48 1.68 9 2 2 .252 8 3 0 2 9

WEISS, Brianne 4.53 4-5 15 6 1 0 0 46.1 50 35 30 19 59 1.49 5 4 5 .272 1 11 0 3 3

---------------------------

HAGAN, Lily 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 2.2 2 1 0 5 3 2.62 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0

CONNER, Molly 8.40 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 1.2 2 2 2 4 0 3.60 1 0 0 .286 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 3.85 9-15 24 3 2 2 156.1 165 104 86 78 147 1.55 33 8 11 .267 19 18 0 5 15

Opponents 3.92 14-7 24 3 0 5 162.2 189 103 91 72 83 1.60 32 5 11 .291 12 11 0 8 15

PB - Team(2): ECKART, Rebecca (2) , Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team(1): , Opp (1). SBA/ATT - ECKART, Rebecca (21-24) ;KYNE, Hayden (7-7) ;WEISS, Brianne (5-6) ;KASTOR, Micaela (3-

3) ;KAMZIK, Kami (3-4) ;HAGAN, Lily (1-1) .
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PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

WINCHELL, Mickey 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

KYNE, Hayden 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

TORRES, Jillian 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

SWEET, Tenley 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONNER, Molly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEISS, Brianne 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0

KAMZIK, Kami 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0

HAGAN, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

ECKART, Rebecca 141 131 9 1 .993 0 21 3 .875 2 0

LEVITT, Olivia 65 29 35 1 .985 2 0 0 0 0 0

CORTES, Kaia 125 119 4 2 .984 4 0 0 0 0 0

POECK, Sydney 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 0 0 0

MURPHY, Keira 26 25 0 1 .962 1 0 0 0 0 0

OBRIEN, Caroline 47 18 27 2 .957 3 0 0 0 0 0

HOULIHAN, Avery 67 20 44 3 .955 2 0 0 0 0 0

KASTOR, Micaela 16 1 14 1 .938 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

ZACHARY, Ava 41 23 15 3 .927 1 0 0 0 0 0

WILLEMSSEN, Christina 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0 0

EARLY, Caitlyn 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 662 469 176 17 .974 5 28 3 .903 2 0

Opponents 732 488 215 29 .960 8 30 10 .750 6 0


